DV-174 VMax Spec Data-v2  2/15/08  4:06 PM  Page 1
CM36005 SD - 03/08
36005 Series V-Max®
High Capacity Control Ball Valves 2
Table of Contents
Foreword
Foreword....................................................................2
Numbering System ....................................................3

36005 Series V-Max®
High Capacity Control Ball Valves 3
Numbering System
2nd
6
5th
5
4th3rd
31 Spring opposed,
rolling diaphragm.
Air to close, fail
open action.
32 Spring opposed,
rolling diaphragm,
Air to open, fail
closed action.
33 Spring Diaphragm.
Air to extend action
only.
1st
3
1st 2nd
Actuator Type Body
Series
36
Actuator Mounting
0  Undefined
1  Parallel to pipeline.
Valve closes on stem
extension (Air to
Close, Fail Open).
2  Parallel to pipeline.
Valve opens on stem
extension (Air to
Open, Fail Closed).
3  Vertical above center.
Valve closes on stem
extension (Air to
Close, Fail Open).
4  Vertical above center.
Valve opens on stem
extension (Air to
Open, Fail Closed).
5  Parallel to pipeline.
Valve closes on stem
extension (Air to
Close, Fail Open).
6  Parallel to pipeline,
valve opens on stem
extension (Air to
Open, Fail Closed).
7  Vertical below center.
Valve closes on stem
extension (Air to
Close, Fail Open).
8  Vertical below center.
Valve opens on stem
extension (Air to
Open, Fail Closed).
Seal Type
1  MN-7 Seal
Ring
2  316 SS Seal
Ring
3  Heavy Duty
Metal Seal
Ring
5
Design
Series
Note:
Actuator sizes B and C are only supplied in positions 3, 4, 7 or 8.
DV-174 VMax Spec Data-v2  2/15/08  4:06 PM  Page 3
CM36005 SD - 03/08
36005 Series V-Max®
High Capacity Control Ball Valves 4
Actuator Mounting Guide
3 X 3 6 X 0 5
Actuator position in Relation to Valve Body
Numbering System: 1 to 8
Actuator Model 33, Size AC
V-Max Valves
Actuator Model 33, Sizes B and C
DV-174 VMax Spec Data-v2  2/15/08  4:06 PM  Page 4
CM36005 SD - 03/08
36005 Series V-Max®
High Capacity Control Ball Valves 5
Actuator Mounting Guide
3 X 3 6 X 0 5
Actuator position in Relation to Valve Body
Numbering System: 1 to 8
Actuator Models 31 & 32
V-Max Valves
DV-174 VMax Spec Data-v2  2/15/08  4:06 PM  Page 5
CM36005 SD - 03/08
36005 Series V-Max®
High Capacity Control Ball Valves 6
General Data
Body
body type: cast with integral bonnet
flow direction: flow to open
materials: carbon steel
316 stainless steel
317 stainless steel
body pressure rating: ANSI 150 or 300 depending on flange rating
end connections: flanged – bolts to ANSI Class 150 or 300 rated
flanges (1" – 12") (DN 25 – 300)
Trim
plug type: dual characterized, high capacity “V” contoured
segmented ball
material: 317 stainless steel, hard chrome plated
seat ring: MN-7, Standard Metal and Heavy Duty Metal
materials: MN-7 polymeric reinforced PTFE
316 stainless steel Standard Metal
Nitronic 60 Heavy Duty metal
retainer: 317 stainless steel
capacity: high capacity ball valve
flow characteristic: equal percentage
CV ratio: greater than 500:1
Actuators
Spring-Opposed Diaphragm – Model 33
size: AC 30 in2 (194 cm2)
2.25" (57.2 mm) stroke
1"-2" valves (DN 25-50)
B 70 in2 (452 cm2)
2.625" (66.5 mm) stroke
2"-4" valves (DN 50-100)
C 140 in2 (903 cm2)
2.625" (66.5 mm) stroke
3"-12" valves (DN 80-300)
range: AC 7-15 psi
B 7-16 psi
C 9-16 psi
air connection: 1/4 NPT
yoke: cast iron
bearing: sealed radial ball
auxiliary handwheel: AC optional solid disk with locking nut
B rising stem push type
C rising stem push type
optional rising stem push type
Spring-Opposed Rolling Diaphragm – Model 31/32
size: D 60 in2 (387 cm2)
4.00" (101.6 mm) stroke
3"-12" valves (DN 80-300)
range: D 12-28 psi
17-40 psi
29-68 psi
air connection: 1/4 NPT
yoke: cast iron
bearing: sealed radial ball
manual override: option jackscrew gear
DV-174 VMax Spec Data-v2  2/15/08  4:06 PM  Page 6
CM36005 SD - 03/08
36005 Series V-Max®
High Capacity Control Ball Valves 7
Valve Size